



ORDER BELOW EXH.76 IN R.C.S. NO.437/2020.

(CNR : MHAH2500 1352 2020)

This application is filed by the defendants to maintain status-quo till the order of Appellate Court. Plaintiff filed say on backleaf of the application. Plaintiff submitted that the application is not maintainable and no previous order of the status-quo passed earlier to this order. This order is passed on merit. So application deserves to be rejected.

2. Heard both sides. Injunction order is passed in favour of plaintiff on merit. However, defendants want to prefer appeal against this. To challenge the order of this court before the Appellate Authority is the right of party. If the opportunity to file the appeal is not granted, it will cause loss to the defendants. On the other side, no such harm will be caused to the plaintiff. In these circumstances, to avoid multiplicity of proceeding and further complications in respect of suit property, the plaintiff is directed to keep the status of suit property as it is till appeal period.

Sd/-

(S. C. Salvi)

Date : 07.11.2022

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Parner.